
 
 
 
 

BATTLE CREEK BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Battle Creek, Michigan 

 
A Work Session of the Board of Education will be held on Monday, May 12, 2025, at 
5:30p.m. in the Board Room, 3rd Floor Administration Building, 3 West Van Buren. 
 

A G  E N D A - WORK SESSION 
 

I.​ Call to Order and Roll Call​ ​  ​           President Charlie Fulbright 
 

Interpretation Message 
 ​  

*​ II.​ Approval of Agenda/Consideration of​           President Charlie FUlbright 
​ Additions or Deletions 

 
III.​ Public Comments  

(Must be Made In-Person) 
 

IV.​ Discussion 
 
​ A.​ Strategic Planning Update​ ​ ​          Dr. Tammy Campbell 
 
​ B.​ Dudley Renaming​ ​ ​ ​ ​          Dr. Kim Carter 
 
​ C.​ CISD Biennial Election​ ​            President Charlie Fulbright 
 

​ V.​ Reports and Recommendations 
 

​ ​ A.​ NW Academy Cafe Table Purchase​ ​     Michelle Morrisey 
​ ​ ​ Amount - $40,511.40 
​ ​ ​ Funding Source - Food Service Excess 
​ ​ ​ Strategic Goal 4 

*Denotes possible Board action 

 



 
​  

​ B.​ Food Service Contract Amendment​ ​         Brenda DeMott 
​ ​ ​ Amount - $160,000.00 
​ ​ ​ Funding Source - Food Service Excess 
​ ​ ​ Strategic Goal 4 
 

C.​ Restructuring Alternative High​ ​ ​       Dr. Anita Harvey 
​ ​ ​ School Programming 

Strategic Goal 1 
 

VI.​ Public Comments 
(Must Be Made In-Person) 

  
 
*​ VII.​ New Business 
​ ​  
​ ​ A.​ Zoom Student Data Processing Agreement​       ​  Mitch Fowler 
​ ​ ​ Strategic Goal 1 
 
​ ​ B.​ Consideration of Bond Authorizing Resolution​          Dr. Kim Carter 
 
​ VIII.​ Superintendent Comments 
 

IX.​ Board Member Comments 
  
*​ X.​ Adjournment   
 

 

*Denotes possible Board action 

 



BOARD MEMBER​ ​ ​ ​ ​ EMAIL ADDRESS 
President Charlie Fulbright​​ ​ ​ cfulbright@battle-creek.k12.mi.us 
Vice President Dr. Nicole Standback Perry​ nperry@battle-creek.k12.mi.us 
Secretary Nathan Grajek​ ​ ​ ​ ngrajek@battle-creek.k12.mi.us 
Treasurer Dr. Elishae Johnson​ ​ ​ ejohnson@battle-creek.k12.mi.us 
Trustee Art McClenney​ ​ ​ ​ amcclenney@battle-creek.k12.mi.us 
Trustee Jamesia Nordman​​ ​ ​ jnordman@battle-creek.k12.mi.us 
Trustee Ryan Hoaglin-Jackson​ ​ ​ rjackson@battle-creek.k12.mi.us 
 

*Denotes possible Board action 
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